HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 563 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 3 "(3) Municipality" means an incorporated city, town, or village."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 20, delete "employing" and insert "eligible"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 5, delete "employment." and insert "employment, as provided
- in Paragraph (E)(2) of this Section."

11